502183082 01/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
lgor Kopylov	10/14/2011	
Alexander Favaro	10/13/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Google Inc.	
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheater Parkway	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13486910

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735960545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-596-4500

Email: ipdocket@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gibbons PC

Address Line 1: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 110822-80288

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank A. Bruno

Total Attachments: 3

source=110822_80288_Assignment#page1.tif source=110822_80288_Assignment#page2.tif source=110822_80288_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029565 FRAME: 0109

ICH \$40.00

502183082

Attorney Docket No.: 110822-77230-US0

ASSIGNMENT

I/We (if more than one person is identified below), (collectively "ASSIGNOR") in consideration

of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable con-

sideration paid to ASSIGNOR by

GOOGLE INC.

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 1600 Amphitheater

Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043 (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and

assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all ASSIGNOR's right, title and inter-

est, throughout the world, including priority rights, in, to and under an application for Letters Pa-

tent of the United States of America in ASSIGNOR's invention entitled:

DECOMPOSING ANIMATIONS INTO PRIMITIVES

FOR BROWSER-DEPENDENT RENDERING

Application Serial No.: 13/273,629 Filing Date: October 14, 2011

invented by them, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-

part, and extensions thereof, all foreign counterparts thereof and any applications filed through

the PCT and national stages thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership interest in the

said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, as-

signs or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may

be granted throughout the world, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and en-

joyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may

be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application(s) or in the

preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, re-

newal or reissue applications, or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or

otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

Attorney Docket No.: 110822-77230-US0

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to is-

sue any Letters Patent resulting from said application(s) to said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record to insert the serial number

and filing date of the above-identified application for Letters Patent when the same is made

known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This assignment shall have an effective date upon execution, as indicated below.

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements

made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were

made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by

fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that

such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application(s) or any patent(s)

issuing thereon.

Dated: 10/14/20	11	lyn topper		
		Igor Kopylov		
Dated:				
			¢	

Alexander Favaro

Amuro Docket No.: 110822-77230-US0

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to is-

sue any Letters Patent resulting from said application(s) to said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record to insert the serial number

and filing date of the above-identified application for Letters Patent when the same is made

known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This assignment shall have an effective date upon execution, as indicated below.

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were

made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by

fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that

such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application(s) or any patent(s)

issuing thereon.

Dated		
Lotte U. S.		

Igor Kopylov

Dated: 10/13/2011

Alexander Favaro